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Mission:

The English Department Program at the School of Linguistics &
Translation, Badr University, enables graduates to bridge the gap among
cultures and compete in the labor markets. The program

is committed to an outstanding creative educational system based on the
fundamentals of scientific research, recent technologies, and critical
thinking within the framework of quality assurance concepts which meet
labor market requirements and adequately serve the community.

Program General Objectives:

1. Prepare competent specialists in the fields of translation, linguistics&
literature.

2. Foster Students' competence in written, simultaneous and computer-
assisted translation to compete in labor market.

3. Acquire necessary academic research skills according to the national and
international standards.

4. Demonstrate tolerance of the “Other” through literature while preserving

the national identity at the same time.

Qualify students to work in the fields of content writing and editing.

6. Design an outstanding academic program that enhances students’ creative
and innovative competencies.

i
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Program’s CORE REQUIREMENTS

Course

Theo.

&

Prac.

SCHOOL OF
LINGUISTICS AND TRANSLATION

No.

2

(S}

Eng2123

Engl101
Eng1202
Eng2103
- Eng4104
Eng4205
_ Engl1106
Engl1207
_ Eng1108
_ Eng1209
Eng2110
Eng2211
Eng3112
Eng3213
Eng4114
Eng2115
Eng2216
Eng3117
Eng3218
Eng4119
Eng4220
Engl121
Engl1222
20

24 Eng2224

Writing I (Basic Writing)
Writing II (Essay Writing)
Writing III (Creative Writing)

Research Writing / Translation Project
I

Research Writing / Translation Project
I

Reading &Comprehension I

Reading &Comprehension 11
Grammar (Intermediate Level)
Advanced Grammar

Linguistics I: Phonetics & Phonology
Linguistics II: Morphology

Linguistics III: Semantics
&Pragmatics

Linguistics IV: Syntax
Comparative linguistics
Introduction to English Literature
English Literature I

English Literature II

Shakespeare

Literary Criticism

Comparative Literature
Introduction to Translation Studies
Translation from and into Arabic

Translation of special topics: (social)
E<>A

Translation of documents E<>A

24
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Pre-requisite

Engl101

Engl1201

Eng4104

0611Eng

Eng1108

Eng2110
Eng2211

Eng3112
Eng3213
Eng2115
Eng2216
Eng3117
Eng3218
Eng4119

Engl121
Engl1222

Eng2123
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Eng3125 Translation of Scientific topics E<>A 4 2 4
Eng3226 Translation of Legal Documents 4 > 4 Eneaios
E<>A
Translation of Humanities (Literary)
Eng4128 Interpretation | 3 2 2 -
Eng4229 Seminar in Translation 4 2 4 Eng2224
Eng4230 Translation for UN agencies 4 2 4 Eng2226
Eng4231 Interpretation II 3 2 2 Eng4128

Elective courses

Prerequisite

Course No. . Prac.

Eng3232 E  Practical Criticism 3 2 2
Eng3233 E  Poetry 3 2 2
Eng3234 E  Civilization 3 2 2
Eng2235 E  Study Skills& Dictionary Usage 3 2 2
Eng3136 E  Consecutive Translation I 3 2 2
Eng3137E  Consecutive Translation II 3 2 2
Eng3138 E Dubbing and Subtitling 3 2 2
Eng2239 E  Linguistic Problems in Translation 3 2 2

Honour COURSES: One of the following Courses (non-credit courses)

No. Course No. Title . Pre-requisite

m Eng4140 H CAT (Computer aided Translation) 3

Eng4141 H Applied linguistics
Eng4142 H Modern theory of Translation

Engd4243 H Discourse analysis
Eng4244 H Consecutive translation III

Eng4245 H Interpretation III

W W W W W

RN NN N =

T CRR R ST SR
1
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English Language Program (Undergraduate)
STUDY PLAN

Semester (1)

Course No Title Credit Theo. Pract. Pre-requisite

Writing I (Basic Writing)
Reading and Comprehension I
Grammar [ (intermediate)
Introduction to translation Studies
Arabic Language

Second Language Al

6 courses 18 14 8 -

Semester (2)

NN AR W W
(NSRS TR SRR S I 8]
1
1

Course No Title Credit  Theo.  Pract.  Pre-requisite

Eng1202 Writing II (Essay Writing) 3 2 2 Engl101

Engl1207 Reading and Comprehension II 3 2 2 Engl1106

Eng1209 Grammar II (Advanced) 4 2 4 Eng1108

Engl222 Translation from and into Arabic 4 2 4 Engl121

COM1202 Arabic Language 2 2 - COM1101

COM1208 Second Language A2 2 2 - COM1107

Total 6 courses 18 12 12 -
Semester (3)

Course No Title Credit  Theo.  Pract.  Pre-requisite

Eng2103 Writing III (Creative Writing) 3 2 2 -

Eng2115 Introduction to Literature 4 2 4 -

Eng2110 Linguistics I: Phonetics and Phonology 3 2 2 -

Eng2123 Trans. Of Spec. Topics (social Sc.) 4 2 4 Eng1222

COM2103 Arabic Language 111 2 2 - COM 1202

COM2109 Second Language B1 2 2 - COM 1208

Total 6 courses 18 12 12 -
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Semester (4)

Course No Title Credit Theo. Pract. Pre-requisite

Eng2211 Linguistics II: Morphology 3 2 2 Eng2110
Eng2216 English Literature I 4 2 4 Eng2115
Eng2224 Translation of Documents 4 2 4 Eng2123

Eng2235 E E}ec;tlve course: (stpdy ‘Skl.HS and '

dictionary usage / linguistics problems in 3 2 2 -
2239 E .

translation)

COM2204 Arabic Language IV 2 2 - COM2103
COM2210 Second Language B2 2 2 - COM2109
o 8 8 12 o -

Semester (5)

Course No Title Credit Theo. Pract.  Pre-requisite
Eng3112 Linguistics III: Semantics& Pragmatics 3 2 2 Eng2211
Eng3117 Literature 11 4 2 4 Eng2216
Eng3125 Translation of Scientific topics 4 2 4 -
Eng3136 E Elective; Course: (Cons§cutive .
/37E /38E Translatl.onI /Conses:ugve Translation 3 2 2 -

[I/ Dubbing and Subtitling)
COM3105 Arabic Language V 2 2 - COM 2204
COM3111 Second Language C1 2 2 - COM2210
Total - 18 12 12 -

Semester (6)

Course No Title Credit  Theo. Pract.
Eng3213 Linguistics IV: Syntax 3 2 2 Eng3112
Eng3218 Shakespeare 4 2 4 Eng3117
Eng3226 Translation of Legal Documents 4 2 4 Eng3125
Eng3232E Elective Course: (practical criticism / poetry 3 2 2 -
/33E /34E / civilization)
COM3206 Arabic Language VI 2 2 - COM3105
COM3212 Second Language C2 2 2 - COM3111
Total - 18 12 12 -
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Semester (7)

Pre-

Course No Credit Theo. Pract. o
requisite

Eng4114 Linguistics V: Comparative Linguistics

3 2 2 Eng3213
Literary Criticism 4 2 4 Eng3218
Translation of Hum (literary) 4 2 4 -
Interpretation I 3 2 2 -
Research Writing/ Trans. Project I 4 4 - Eng1202
8 12 12 -
Semester (8)
Course No Title Credit  Theo  Pract.  Prerequisite
Eng4220 Comparative Literature 4 2 4 Eng4119
Eng4229 Seminar in Translation 4 2 4 Eng2224
Eng4230 Translation for UN Agencies 4 2 4 Eng3226
Eng4231 Interpretation II 3 2 2 Eng4128
Eng4205 Research/Project 11 4 - 8 Eng4104
Total 19 8 22 -

Courses Value

All Skills = 3 cr. Hours (except for Grammar =4 Cr. Hours)  All Linguistics

=3 cr. Hours

All Literature = 4 cr. Hours All Written Translation = 4
cr. Hours

All Oral Translation = 3 cr. Hours All elective Courses

(E) = 3 credit Hours

All Honour Courses (H) = 3 non-credit Hours
des)al) A8l Mgl g Jalaal)
Adagiiall oalatll il aall Aadle (il 55 jead Lo saamiall Jaila o 1y K je Cilana -
Aalal) LY OOA e el g ccnalin a8 RSl 5 ) Gaaiat] dunlid) Jila gl Al 6 -
Analally & 5l
¢ Al Ada W) A jlas ale (S UL iy Loy b g1 g 4l LS (e Al S
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